

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 488/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 708/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 553/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 551/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1991/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNDAN & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179520/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3037/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 179616/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Prakash Goyatan, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable in four weeks.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**