

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.263/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 320/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 321/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 468/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1436/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1448/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1462/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1485/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1486/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1487/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1488/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1489/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1493/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1494/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1495/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 2066/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 2133/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 3498/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4409/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4414/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4416/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4417/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4421/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4903/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4907/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4911/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4918/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4925/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4930/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4931/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4933/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4937/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4939/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4946/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4951/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4959/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 4976/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 8489/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 8492/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13688/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13689/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13690/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13691/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13693/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13694/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13695/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13696/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13697/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13698/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13699/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13700/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13701/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13702/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13703/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13704/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13705/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13707/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13708/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13709/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13710/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13711/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13712/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13713/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13715/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13716/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 13717/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 287/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 290/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 292/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 293/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 295/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 296/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 299/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 301/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 302/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 303/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 305/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 306/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 307/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 308/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 309/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 310/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 312/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 313/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 314/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No.

315/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 317/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 318/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 319/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 1410/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1411/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 2161/2019 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 339/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 340/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 341/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 342/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 343/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 370/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 375/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 377/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 424/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 1474/2020 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 2065/2021 23-09-2021 in RFA No.
 2066/2021 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 338/2020 passed by the High Court
 of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205468/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205467/2022-CONDONATION OF
 DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**Post these matters on 10-07-2023 along with connected matters,
 i.e., Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.22748-51/2022 etc.**

**(VISHAL ANAND)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)**